



STATE ELECTION COMMISSION UT of Jammu and Kashmir Nirvachan Bhawan, Rail Head Complex, Jammu

Meeting Notice

A meeting has been fixed by the State Election Commissioner, J&K on 23.11.2020 12.00 Noon in meeting hall, Nirvachan Bawan jammu regarding hiring of vehicles om J&KSRTC for carriage of polling parties/election material in connection with nduct of DDC Elections & Panchayat By-Elections, with the following officers:-

- 1. Managing Director, J&KSRTC Jammu 1
- 2. Additional Secretary to Government, Transport Department, J&K
- 3. Additional Secretary to Government, Election Department, J&K 🛩
- 4. Representative from Finance Department J&K, Jammu ✓

Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Transport Department is also requested join the meeting. All members are requested to attend the meeting on the Scheduled te and time.

Secretary, SEC UT of J&K

o. PS/SEC/13/2020] ; **

Dated: -23-11-2020

opy for information and necessary action to the:-

- L. Financial commissioner, Finance Department, J&K Jammu with the request to depute your representative to attend the said meeting on the scheduled date and time.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Transport Department, J&K, Jammu
- 3. Managing Director, J&K SRTC Jammu with the request to attend the said meeting on the scheduled date and time
- 1. Additional Secretary to Government, Transport Department
- 5. Additional Secretary to Government, Election Department, J&K Jammu...
- 5. Private Secretary to Transport Department Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Transport Department, J&K, Jammu for kind information.
- 7. Incharge IT wing Nirvachan Bhawan Jammu to making necessary arrangement for Video